FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
(O', - 4)
(if process
MAR 2 8 2001 5
12 8
TEN WEST
 - TRADEM

04-02-2001

101655276

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET
PATE	NTS C	DNLY	

RECORDATIO	ENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
E New	Assignment						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name						
Document ID #							
	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐						
Correction of PTO Error	Y10.0						
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
☐ Corrective Document	(FO) Use ONL 1 by U.S. Obver innent Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File						
	Departmental File 22 Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached							
	Effective Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Atsushi OGAWA	3/9/01						
Name (line 2)							
	Effective Date						
Second Party Name (line 1) Toshiaki TAMURA	Month Day Year 3/9/01						
Name (line 1) Toshiaki TAMURA	3/7/01						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party							
Name (line 1) Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd.	If document to be recorded						
is an assignment and the receiving party is not							
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)	Q						
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-S	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a						
	receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA City S	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) SAN 541-0041 State/Country Zip Code						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA City S Domestic Representative Name and Address	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA City S	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) AN 541-0041 Itate/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA City S Domestic Representative Name and Address	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) AN 541-0041 Itate/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA City S Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Jeffrey L. Costellia Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) SAN 541-0041 Intate/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA City S Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Jeffrey L. Costellia	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) AN 541-0041 Tate/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA City S Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Jeffrey L. Costellia Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) AN 541-0041 Tate/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail to						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA City S Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Jeffrey L. Costellia Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive Address (line 3) Suite 800	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) AN						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA City S Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Jeffrey L. Costellia Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) AN						
Address (line 1) 4-7-19 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-Si Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Osaka JAPA City S Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Jeffrey L. Costellia Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive Address (line 3) Suite 800	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) AN 541-0041 Tate/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Wall to						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

NVA175956.1

04/02/2001 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0066**

OIPE						
· / O %	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
MAR 2 8 2001 E						
FORM PTO-161 TRADEMENTS Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 770-9300				
Name Jeffrey L. Costellia						
Address (line 1) NIXON PEABODY	/ LLP					
Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro D	rive					
Address (line 3) Suite 800						
Address (line 4) McLean, VA 2210	2					
Pages Enter the total numb including any attach	per of pages of the attached conveyance ments.	te document # 6				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	r(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Nu	mber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number	(s)	Patent Number(s)				
09/731,913						
09/731,913						
If this document is being filed together with a rapplication was signed by the first named execu		patent Month Date Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number						
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4)	1): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗷 Deposit Account 🗖 Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes 🗆 No 🗆				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of th indicated herein.	e original document. Charges to depos	nt account are autnorizea, as				
515415C44CC4 75C1 C5115.		<i>#</i>				
Jeffrey L. Coste		March 26, 2001				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0067

NIXON PEABODY LLP United States Patent Rights

Attorney Docket	No
-----------------	----

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Atsushi OGAWA and Toshiaki TAMURA</u> (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>METHOD</u> <u>AND APPARATUS FOR FEEDING MAGNETIC POWDER AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MAGNET</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on <u>December 8, 2000</u>, and assigned Serial No. <u>09/731,913</u>, and;

WHEREAS, SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS CO., LTD. of 4-7-19, Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/28/2001 REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0068